
 
 

Office of the Citizens' Independent Transportation Trust 
Stephen P. Clark Center             
111 NW 1st Street                       
Suite 1661                                             
Miami, Florida 33128            
 
Office: 305-375-1357                     

                              
miamidade.gov/citt 
 
facebook.com/TransportationTrust 
 
@GoCITT 

 

Executive Director's Office 
Javier Betancourt  
Executive Director 
  

Javier.Betancourt@miamidade.gov 
305-375-1357 
  

Monica D. Cejas, P.E.  
Deputy Director 
 

Monica.Cejas@miamidade.gov 
305-375-2151 
 

Carmen Da Cruz 
Senior Executive Secretary 

Carmen.DaCruz@miamidade.gov 
305-375-1357 

 
Nya Lake 
Board Secretary 

 
Nya.Lake@miamidade.gov 
305-375-1326 

 
Budget and Accounting 

Vontressia Walker 
Chief Financial Officer 

Vontressia.Walker@miamidade.gov 
305-375-3481 

 

Community Outreach  

Karla Damian 
Chief Community Engagement Officer 
 
Cheryl Mizell 
CITT Ambassador Program Coordinator 

Karla.Damian@miamidade.gov 
305-375-1095 
 
Cheryl.Mizell@miamidade.gov 
305-375-2128 

 

Municipal Program  

Mariana Price 
Municipal Program Manager 

Mariana.Price@miamidade.gov 
305-375-5498 

 

Project and Financial Review  

Joanna Santiago 
CITT Projects Review & Contracts Manager 

Joanna.Santiago@miamidade.gov 
305-375-1286 

   
Strategic and Financial Planning 

 

  

Kiranmai Chirumamilla 
Strategic Planning Analyst 

Kiranmai.Chirumamilla@miamidade.gov 
305-375-3228 
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